

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 12576

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2006 in CRLA No. 159/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CHEDU ORAON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 12576/2007(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, we are of the
opinion that it may be necessary to peruse the deposition of P.W.5.

Call for the lower Court records. List thereafter.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master